PORTIMAO
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LE MANS

Michelin Le Mans Cup

Portimao Round
After Qualifying Practice - GT3
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Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap
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Graff

Keo Racing

Lanan Racing
Nielsen Racing
DKR Engineering
Lanan Racing

RLR M Sport
Nielsen Racing
Motorsport98

RLR M Sport

Spirit of Race
Cool Racing

DKR Engineering
AT Racing

Graff

Graff

Racing Experience
United Autosports
Cool Racing

CD Sport

Graff

Racing Experience
United Autosports
GrainMarket Racing
United Autosports
Motorsport98
GrainMarket Racing
DKR Engineering
Cool Racing

AT Racing

United Autosports
CD Sport

Cool Racing

Spirit of Race

Keo Racing

DKR Engineering
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99 Beechdean AMR
71 Luzich Racing
54 SPS AutomotivePerformance
8 Kessel Racing
Kessel Racing
50 Kessel Racing
71 Luzich Racing
60 Kessel Racing
51 Spirit of Race
Ebimotors
11 54 SPS AutomotivePerformance
Spirit of Race
Beechdean AMR
14 60 Kessel Racing
Ebimotors

16 50 Kessel Racing
INNOVATIVE CAR

1 42 H24 Racing

2 42 H24 Racing

Car

Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan

Aston Martin Vantage GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Mercedes AMG GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Mercedes AMG GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Aston Martin Vantage GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Ferrari 488 GT3

LMP H2 G
LMP H2 G

Class

LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3

GT3

Driver

Nicolas SCHATZ
Johan JOKINEN
Duncan TAPPY
Colin NOBLE
Laurents HORR
Michael BENHAM
Rob WHELDON
Anthony WELLS
Dino LUNARDI

Alex KAPADIA
Michele RUGOLO
Victor BLUGEON
Frangois KIRMANN
Alexander TALKA JR
Adrien CHILA
James WINSLOW
David HAUSER
Garett GRIST
Nicolas RONDET
Vincent BELTOISE
John CORBETT
Nicolas MELIN
Matthew BELL

Alex MORTIMER
Rob HODES

Eric DE DONCKER
Mark CRADER
Wolfgang TRILLER
John SCHAUERMAN
Alexander TALKANITSA
James MCGUIRE
Jacques WOLFF
Maurice SMITH
Claudio SDANEWITSCH
Alain COSTA
Kenneth HEYER

Ross GUNN

Fabien LAVERGNE
Yannick METTLER
Giacomo PICCINI
Sergio PIANEZZOLA
Oliver HANCOCK
Mikkel MAC

Andrea PICCINI
Maurizio MEDIANI
Alessandro BACCANI
Dexter MULLER
Christoph ULRICH
Andrew HOWARD
Claudio SCHIAYONI
Paolo VENEROSI
John HARTSHORNE

INNOVATIVE Norman NATO
INNOVATIVE Olivier LOMBARD

Track Temp: 32,22°C  Air Temp: 23,56 °C  Track Status:
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Time

:39.818
:40.125
:40.820
:41.102
:41.438
:41.534
:41.548
:41.617
:41.662
:41.768
:41.803
:41.945
:42.033
:42.279
:42.515
:42.555
:42.650
:42.729
:42.820
:42.858
:42.907
:42.950
:42.988
:43.096
:43.314
:43.545
:43.848
:43.967
:43.971
:44.102
:44.428
:44.582
:44.830
:45.277
:45.280
:45.403

:43.126
:43.546
:43.549
:43.779
:43.791
:44.326
:44.338
:44.495
:45.138
:45.144
:45.348
:45.377
:45.475
:47.283
:48.488
:48.971

:52.797
:57.270

Laps Gap Kph Session

27
35
19
25
48
22
27
17
28
33
47
39
46
50
35
48

16
6

167.8 Free Practice 2
0.307 167.3 Free Practice 2
.002 166.1 Free Practice 2
.284 165.7 Free Practice 2
.620 165.1 Free Practice 1
716 165.0 Bronze Driver Collective Test
.730 165.0 Bronze Driver Collective Test
799 164.8 Bronze Driver Collective Test
.844 164.8 Free Practice 2
.950 164.6 Free Practice 1
.985 164.5 Free Practice 1
2.127 164.3 Free Practice 1
2.215 164.2 Bronze Driver Collective Test
2.461 163.8 Free Practice 1
2.697 163.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
2.737 163.3 Free Practice 2
2.832 163.2 Free Practice 2
2.911 163.1 Free Practice 1
3.002 162.9 Free Practice 2
3.040 162.9 Free Practice 1
3.089 162.8 Bronze Driver Collective Test
3.132 162.7 Free Practice 2
3.170 162.6 Free Practice 2
3.278 162.5 Free Practice 2
3.496 162.1 Free Practice 2
3.727 161 .8 Bronze Driver Collective Test
4.030 161.3 Bronze Driver Collective Test
4.149 161.1 Bronze Driver Collective Test
4.153 161.1 Bronze Driver Collective Test
4.284 160.9 Free Practice 2
4.610 160.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
4.764 160.2 Bronze Driver Collective Test
5.012 159.8 Bronze Driver Collective Test
5.459 159.1 Bronze Driver Collective Test
5.462 159.1 Bronze Driver Collective Test
5.585 158.9 Free Practice 2

PR U R

162.4 Free Practice 2
0.420 161.8 Qualifying Practice - GT3
0.423 161.8 Free Practice 1
0.653 161.4 Free Practice 2
0.665 161.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
1.200 160.6 Free Practice 2
1.212 160.5 Free Practice 2
1.369 160.3 Free Practice 2
2.012 159.3 Free Practice 2
2.018 159.3 Qualifying Practice - GT3
2.222 159.0 Qualifying Practice - GT3
2.251 159.0 Qualifying Practice - GT3
2.349 158.8 Qualifying Practice - GT3
4.157 156.1 Qualifying Practice - GT3
5.362 154.4 Free Practice 1
5.845 153.7 Bronze Driver Collective Test

148.5 Free Practice 2
4.473 142.8 Free Practice 2
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